

**Reference:** FOI 38014 GLO 11M

**Subject:** Pulmonary Rehabilitation Services

*I can confirm that the CCG does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. The number of pulmonary rehabilitation requests for NHS GLOUCESTERSHIRE CCG	654
2. Does the CCG refer to an external provider under a separate contract? If so,	No
a. Who is the provider?	Not applicable
b. When is the contract due to end?	Not applicable
3. What are the costs per patient for a pulmonary rehabilitation programme?	The CCG does not hold this information at the level of detail requested as it is integrated within community respiratory budget.

*The information provided in this response is accurate as of 1 March 2021 and has been authorised for release by Mark Walkingshaw, Deputy Accountable Officer/Director of Commissioning for NHS Gloucestershire CCG.*